ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON REVENUES

(ATTACHMENT 6) AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE
TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS WRITTEN OFF IN EXCESS OF $25,000; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT
AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS
Milwaukee Public Schools
IT 1115 5 bplus Pages 1
FIELDSDM Monthly Grant Awards Date:  10/28/2024
Denise M Fields For the Period September 28, 2024 Thru October 27, 2024 Time:  10:30:49
Total
Funder Proposal Awarded Abstract
Whole Kids Foundation Whole Kids Foundation Garden Grant- 3,000 Grant funds will be used to create a school garden at Milwaukee School of
MSOL Languages.
Natl Fish Wildlife Foundation =~ NFWF Sustain Our Gresat Lakes (Dept. of 1,000,000  Grant funds will support cohort seven green schoolyard redevel opment projects.
FMS)
Arbor Day Foundation Arbor Day Foundation Tree Planting 37,500 Grant funds will be used to support tree planting at a Milwaukee Recreation
Grant- Milwaukee Rec playfield.
Mental Health America Mental Health America Peer-to-Peer- 5,000 Grant funds will used to support resources for peer-to-peer suicide prevention
Reagan HS programming at Reagan High School.
Mental Health America Mental Health America Peer-to-Peer 5,000 Grant funds will used to support resources for peer-to-peer suicide prevention
Grant- Bay View HS programming at Bay View High Schoal.
Mental Health America Mental Health America Peer-to-Peer 4,500 Grant funds will be used to suppor the implementation of the Hope Squad peer to
Grant- MSOL peer and suicide prevention programming at Milwaukee School of Languages.
Mental Health America Mental Health America Peer-to-Peer 1,600 Grant funds will used to support resources for peer-to-peer suicide prevention
Grant- Humboldt Park programming at Bay View High School.

1,056,600





